

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2023 WMP - 21

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Napa Tayavibul
Job Title: Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs & Compliance
Received Date: 11/13/2023

Response Date: 11/30/2023

Question 004:

Please estimate the typical, annual cost per mile of vegetation management activities that SCE performs around the following line types:

- a) Aboveground distribution mains located in HFTD/HFRA.
- b) Aboveground distribution secondaries located in HFTD/HFRA.
- c) Aboveground distribution services located in HFTD/HFRA.
- d) Right-of-way for underground distribution located in HFTD/HFRA.

Response to Question 004:

SCE's vegetation management activities and costs are tracked by program and not by distribution line type. Additionally, vendors invoice SCE for work by grid (which can include both HFRA and non-HFRA) and not by mile. Therefore, SCE does not have readily available analysis directly responsive to this request.